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SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 24,1879. 

Property ex-
empted. 

AppiOprbitkill 

[No. 83, S.] 	 [Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 63. 

AN ACT to amend subdivision six of section two thousand 
nine hundred and eighty-two of the revised statutes of 1878, 
entitled of property exempt from execution. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. Subdivision six of section two thous-

and nine hundred and eighty-two of the revised statutes 
is hereby amended by striking out the words "a span 
of "where they occur in the second and third lines of 
said subdivision, and inserting the word "two" in 
lieu thereto, so that said subdivision when amended 
will read as follows: Two cows, ten swine, one yote 
of oxen and one horse or mule ; or in lieu of one yoke 
of oxen and a horse and mule, two horses or two mules, 
ten sheep and the wool from the same, either in the 
raw material or manufactured into yarn or cloth. The 
necessary food for all the stock mentioned in this sec-
tion for one year's support, either provided or growing, 
or both, as the debtor may choose ; also one wagon, 
cart or dray, one sleigh, one plow, one drag, and other 
farming utensils, including tackle for teams, not ex-
ceeding fifty dollars in value. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[No. 76, S.] 	 [Published February 28, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 64. 

AN ACT to provide compensation for completing the transcrib- 
ing of the journals of the senate and assembly. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Charles 

E. Bross, chief clerk of the senate, out of any money 
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in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of two hundred and fifty dollars, for completing 
the transcribing of the senate journal of the present 
session. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated to John Appropriation 
E. Eldred, the chief clerk of the assembly, out of any $275.  
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of two hundred and seventy-five dollars, for 
completing the transcribing of the assembly journal of 
the present session. 

SECTION 3. The money hereby appropriated shall 
be paid by the state treasurer on the warrants of the 
secretary of state, which warrants shall be issued when 
the duties and labor herein provided for shall have 
been respectively performed. 

SEcrioN 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 24, 1879. 

[No. 75, S.] 	 [Published February 26, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 65. 

AN ACT to amend section three hundred and seventy-eight, 
chapter twenty -five, of the revised statutes, entitled of the 
university. 

The people of the state of -Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section three hundred and seventy- Board of Re-

eight, chapter twenty-five, of the revised statutes of ig 
1878, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: trearry lite 

Section 378. 378. The government of the university is 
hereby vested in a board of regents, to consist of one 
from each congressional district of the state, and two 
from the state at large, who shall be residents of 
different congressional districts, to be appointed by the 
governor; the state superintendent of public instruc-
tion, during his term of office ; and the Honorable 
Cadwallader C. Washburn, for and during his good 
pleasure, as an honorary member of said board, with 
the same power as any other member. The full term Terms of office. 
of office of said regents, so appointed by the governor, 
shall be three years from the first Monday of February 
in the year in which they were or shall hereafter be 
appointed, unless sooner removed by the governor ; 
but appointments to fill vacancies, before the expira- 


